of not more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), or both. 680 

(C)  If two (2) or more grams or ten (10) or more 681 

dosage units, but less than ten (10) grams or twenty (20) dosage 682 

units, by imprisonment for not more than eight (8) years or a fine 683 

of not more than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), 684 

or both. 685 

(D)  If ten (10) or more grams or twenty (20) or 686 

more dosage units, but less than thirty (30) grams or forty (40) 687 

dosage units, by imprisonment for not less than three (3) years 688 

nor more than twenty (20) years or a fine of not more than Five 689

[...]

nor more than eight (8) years or by a fine of not more than Fifty 746 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), or both; 747 

3.  If forty (40) or more grams but less than 748 

two hundred (200) grams, by imprisonment for not less than four 749 

(4) years nor more than sixteen (16) years or a fine of not more 750 

than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), or both; 751 

4.  If two hundred (200) or more grams, by 752 

imprisonment for not less than six (6) years nor more than 753 

twenty-four (24) years or a fine of not more than Five Hundred 754 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00), or both. 755

[...]

imprisonment for not less than two (2) years nor more than eight 771 

(8) years or a fine of not more than Fifty Thousand Dollars 772 

($50,000.00), or both. 773 

(D)  If three hundred (300) or more grams or one 774 

thousand (1,000) or more dosage units, but less than five hundred 775 

(500) grams or two thousand five hundred (2,500) dosage units, by 776 

imprisonment for not less than four (4) years nor more than 777 

sixteen (16) years or a fine of not more than Two Hundred Fifty 778 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), or both. 779 

(d)  Paraphernalia.  (1)  Except as otherwise provided under 780